



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293-23294/2022**

MALINI ISRANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Mr.
Kartik Jasra & Mr. Randeep
Sachdeva, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP
for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

14.11.2022

CRL.M.A. 23294/2022

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293/2022

The petitioner vide the present petition makes the following
prayers:-

"A. Call for the record of the above case from the revision court of Shri Arul Varma, Ld. ASJ-04, South East District, New Delhi of matter CR. No. 214/2021 titled as "Malini Israni vs. State and Others" which was dismissed vide order dated 05/07/2022 and also the Call for the record of the above case from the Court of Ms. Vijeta Singh Rawat, ACMM, South- East District, Saket Court, New Delhi in complaint case No.4248/2020 titled as "Malini Israni vs. State" and examine the impugned Order dated 08/10/2020. The Next date of hearing Before Trial court of Ms. Sonam Singh, Ld. A.C.M.M., South East, Saket Court, New Delhi in the matter is 05/11/2022.

CRL.M.C. 5944/2022

Page 1 of 2



B. Set-aside/quash the Impugned Order dated 05/07/2022 passed by Sh. Arul Varma, Ld. ASJ-04, South East District, New Delhi of matter CR. No. 214/2021 titled as "Malini Israni vs. State and Others" which was dismissed vide order dated 05/07/2022 and direct the Respondent No. 1 to register a FIR on the complaint of the complainant/ petitioner herein."

It is essential to peruse the records of the learned Trial Court and the learned Revisional Court, before proceeding further, which are directed to be requisitioned in the e-form.

The matter be re-notified for 20.12.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022
ha