



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A.23293/2022

MALINI ISRANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Advocate
swith Mr. Kartik Jasra, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with S.I. Murari Krishan,
P.S: New Friends Colony.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.12.2022

%

Although the record before the learned Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (ACMM) has been received, the record of the revisional court has not.

Accordingly, let the revisional court record be requisitioned in the electronic form, for the next date. Let copies of the trial court record and the revisional court record be made available to the counsel for the petitioner and to learned APP for the State before the next date.

Re-notify on 1st March 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 20, 2022

Ne