



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293/2022
MALINI ISRANI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Gagan Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
22.01.2024

1. The process fee filed by the petitioner has been returned under office objections.
2. On the petitioner taking fresh and appropriate steps, let notice of this petition be served on the respondent nos.2 and 3, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 24th July, 2024.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
JANUARY 22, 2024/Arya
Click here to check corrigendum, if any