



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293/2022

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Mr.
Jayant, Mr. Avinash Kaur, Ms. Anjali
Verma, Advocates.
SI Rahul Kumar, PS New Friends
Colony

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

24.07.2024

1. The Petitioner, who appears in person, informs the Court that the earlier Counsel appearing on her behalf has been discharged from the case and she is in the process of engaging a new Counsel in the matter.
2. List on 22.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 24, 2024

hsk