



\$~76 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1040/2022**

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Ajit Dayal, Advocate

versus

ARJUN ISRANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. O.P. Gulabani, Advocate for
R-1 to 4

+ **CRL.M.C. 5944/2022**

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Ajit Dayal, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State
with SI Rahul Kumar, PS New
Friends Colony

+ **CRL.REV.P. 710/2023**

VED PRAKASH ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate

versus

MALINI ISRANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Ajit Dayal, Advocate

+ **CRL.REV.P. 91/2023**

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Ajit Dayal, Advocate

versus



DUSHYANT ISRANI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate
+ **CRL.REV.P. 180/2024**
MALINI ISRANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Ajit Dayal, Advocate
versus

SH. VED PRAKASH ISRANIRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 4049/2024 & CRL.M.A. 4051/2024 (exemption) in CRL.REV.P. 180/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 4050/2024 (for condonation of delay of 135 days in filing) in CRL.REV.P. 180/2024

CRL.M.A. 31946/2024 (for vacation of interim order dated 13.07.2023) in CRL.REV.P. 710/2023

CRL.M.A. 4933/2024 (for directions) in CRL.REV.P. 710/2023

CRL.M.A. 4048/2024 (for directions) in CRL.REV.P. 180/2024

CRL.M.A. 23293/2022 (stay) in CRL.M.C. 5944/2022

CRL.M.A. 17347/2023 (stay) in CRL.REV.P. 710/2023

2. In view of the learned Senior Advocate appearing regularly for one of the parties, it would not be proper for me to hear these cases. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Chief Justice, list before some other bench on 27.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)