



\$~88 to 92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + CRL.M.C. 1040/2022
- + CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293/2022
- + CRL.REV.P. 710/2023 & CRL.M.A. 17347/2023,
CRL.M.A. 4933/2024, CRL.M.A. 31946/2024
- + CRL.REV.P. 91/2023
- + CRL.REV.P. 180/2024 & CRL.M.A. 4048/2024,
CRL.M.A. 4050/2024

Present: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr. O.P. Gulabami, Advs. for R-1 to 4 in Item No. 88.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State with SI Rahul Kumar, PS New Friends Colony in Item No. 89.

Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Meenakshi Joshi, Mr. Omendra Kaushik, Advs. for Ms. Malini Joshi in Item Nos. 88 to 92.

Mr. Viraj Dattar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. R.S. Sahni, Mr. Shrikant, Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Ms. Ashmine Sahni, Advs. for Petitioner in Item No. 90 and for Respondent in Item No. 91.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.04.2025**

1. The matters were passed over once.
2. It is already 04:45 PM.
3. No time left.
4. List on 27th May, 2025.
5. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 7, 2025

"GS"