



\$~32 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1040/2022
MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Kartik Jasra, Ms.
Meenakshi Rawat and Ms.
Ariana Ahluwalia,
Advocates.
Ms. Meenakshi Rawat and
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat,
Advocates.

versus

ARJUN ISRANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior
Advocate with Mr. O.P.
Gulbani, Ms. Medhavi J.,
Ms. Pankhuri Jain, Mr.
Amitanshu and Mr.
Satyarthi, Advocates.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Rahul Kumar, PS New
Friends Colony.

+ CRL.M.C. 5944/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23293/2022
MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Kartik Jasra, Ms.
Meenakshi Rawat and Ms.
Ariana Ahluwalia,
Advocates.
Ms. Meenakshi Rawat and
Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,

CRL.M.C. 1040/2022 and connected matters

Page 1 of 3



APP for the State.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. O.P. Gulbani, Ms. Medhavi J., Ms. Pankhuri Jain, Mr. Amitanshu and Mr. Satyarthi, Advocates.

+ CRL.REV.P. 710/2023 & CRL.M.A. 17347/2023,
CRL.M.A. 4933/2024, CRL.M.A. 31946/2024

VED PRAKASH ISRANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. R.S.Sahni, Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Mr. Sarthak Karor, Ms. Jasmine Sahni and Ms. Ashmine Sahni, Advocates.

versus

MALINI ISRANIRespondent
Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kartik Jasra, Ms. Meenakshi Rawat and Ms. Ariana Ahluwalia, Advocates.

+ CRL.REV.P. 91/2023
MALINI ISRANIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kartik Jasra, Ms. Meenakshi Rawat and Ms. Ariana Ahluwalia, Advocates.

versus

DUSHYANT ISRANI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.



+ CRL.REV.P. 180/2024 & CRL.M.A. 4048/2024,
CRL.M.A. 4050/2024
MALINI ISRANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Kartik Jasra, Ms.
Meenakshi Rawat and Ms.
Ariana Ahluwalia,
Advocates.

versus

SH. VED PRAKASH ISRANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior
Advocate with Mr. O.P.
Gulbani, Ms. Medhavi J.,
Ms. Pankhuri Jain, Mr.
Amitanshu and Mr.
Satyarthi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
29.08.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 01.09.2025.
2. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 29, 2025

DU