



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5944/2022, CRL.M.A. 23293/2022**

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Mr. Gaurav
Garg and Mr. Vipul Govil, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. As requested, renotify on 26.05.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, let the written synopsis be filed by the parties in compliance with the earlier orders.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/bh