



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 1040/2022

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Mr. Kartik Jasra, Mr. Rahul Garg, Mr. Govind Kashyap, Advs. with petitioner in person

versus

ARJUN ISRANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr. O.P. Gulabani, Adv.

32

+ CRL.M.C. 5944/2022, CRL.M.A. 23293/2022

MALINI ISRANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Mr. Kartik Jasra, Mr. Rahul Garg, Mr. Govind Kashyap, Advs. with petitioner in person

versus

THE STATE (NCT) OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ms. Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Niketa Manish, Advs.
Mr. Jasmine Sahni Adv. for respondent no.2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

Considering the time lapse in pendency of the present petitions, the same be listed on 17.09.2026, for addressing arguments on merits.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2026/So